EXHIBIT "G"

When Recorded, Return To:

Valley Bank of Nevada a Nevada Banking Corporation 300 South Fourth Street P. O. Box 98600 Las Vegas, Nevada 89193 ATTN: Cynthia Gatto

> Above This Line Is For Recorder Use Only

Customer No.:

ASSIGNMENT OF DEEDS OF TRUST

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Beneficiary hereby grants, assigns, conveys and transfers to VALLEY BANK OF NEVADA, A Nevada Banking Corporation, any and all beneficial interest in and under those Deeds of Trust describe on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference;

TOGETHER with the note, notes, guaranty or guaranties therein described or referred to, the monies due and to become due thereon with interest, and any and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deeds of Trust.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Beneficiary has executed this Assignment.

DATED on: April 30, 1991

HARICH TAHOE DEVELOPMENTS

a Nevada General Partnership

By: Lakewood Development, Inc.,

a Nevada Corporation, Managing
General Partner

By: Robert W. Dunbar, Treasurer

By: Ridgewood Development, Inc., a Nevada Corporation, General Partner

Par Ar Con

Robert W. Dunbar, Treasurer

249787

STATE OF NEVADA)

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)

on <u>AMU</u> <u>30,1991</u> personally appeared before me, a notary public, duly commissioned and sworn, Robert W. Dunbar, personally known or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as Treasurer for and on behalf of Lakewood Development, Inc., general partner of Harich Tahoe Developments, a Nevada general partnership, Beneficiary, who acknowledged that he executed the instrument on behalf of the partnership.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this notary and affixed my official seal.

Seal Here: MICHELE LANCINA

Notary Public - State of Nevada

Appointment Recorded in Douglas County
MY APPOINTMENT EXPIRES JAN. 10, 1995

Notary Public My Commission Expires: 1-10-95

STATE OF NEVADA

SS.

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

on May 30,1991 personally appeared before me, a notary public, duly commissioned and sworn, Robert W. Dunbar, personally known or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as Treasurer for and on behalf of Ridgewood Development, Inc., general partner of Harich Tahoe Developments, a Nevada general partnership, Beneficiary, who acknowledged that he executed the instrument on behalf of the partnership.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this notary and affixed my official seal.

Seal Here:

MICHELE LANCINA

Notary Public - State of Novada

Appointment Recorded in Douglas County
MY APPOINTMENT EXPIRES JAN. 10, 1995

By: Mull forman

My Commission Expires: /7/0

EXHIBIT A

to

ASSIGNMENT OF DEEDS OF TRUST

Those deeds of trust recorded in the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, in the Book, Page and Document Numbers hereafter listed:

Name	Account Number	Interest Rate	Original Balance	Current Balance	Book	Recording Page	Data Document #
Baugher, J.	4910304A	13.95	8,910.00	8,826.68	191	4041	244039
Ferry, C.	4910246A	13.95	8,910.00	8,589.47	291	3716	245716
Olson, E.	4910344A	13.95	8,910.00	8,831.74	291	2508	245297
Schlueter, J.	4910605A	14.49	10,765.00	10,008.75	1289	366	215975
			\$37,495.00	\$36,256.64	\		/)

REQUESTED BY
STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY
IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
DOUGLAS CO., NEVADA

91 HAY -1 P1:16

SUZANNE BEAUDREAU 249787

SO RECORDER 249787

PAID KA DEPUTY

BOOK 591 PAGE 106